will be forfeited to the State. 

22.2  

If an advance is requested, the advance may be issued in 

accordance with the Public Finance Regulation. 

23.1 23. Advance and 

Advance payment 

guarantee 

Advance will be issued if the total value of the procurement 

exceeds MVR 250,000 (Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand 

Rufiyaa) 

23.2  

The party shall request for advance payment within 45 (forty-

five) days of signing the contract. 

23.3  

If the advance is requested for, a security or guarantee issued 

by a government recognized bank or financial institution

[...]

Duration of the Consultancy 

The consultant will be appointed from the date of signing the contract for 90 (ninety) days. The 

contract agreement shall be renewed, if necessary, 

Remuneration 

The allocated budget for this consultancy service is MVR 350,000 (Three hundred fifty thousand 

Maldivian Rufiyaa) and payment will be made on deliverables submission basis. Proposal exceeding 

the allocated budget will not be considered for further evaluation. Please refer to ToR Clause Annex 

13 for further financial evaluation. 

Deliverables & Payment Schedule